

Always there when you need us

NLS2018036 June 14, 2018 50.54(q)

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Attention: Document Control Desk Washington, D.C. 20555-0001

Subject:

Emergency Plan, Revision 71

Cooper Nuclear Station, Docket No. 50-298, DPR-46

## Dear Sir or Madam:

The purpose of this letter is to transmit Revision 71 of the Cooper Nuclear Station Emergency Plan (enclosed) in accordance with the provisions of 10 CFR 50.54(q). Revision 71 was made effective on May 31, 2018. The changes made per this revision do not represent a reduction in plan effectiveness.

In addition, as required by 10 CFR 50.54(q)(5), attached is a summary of the associated 10 CFR 50.54(q) analyses for the changes to the Emergency Plan.

This letter contains no commitments.

If you have any questions regarding this submittal, please contact Larry Mocnik, Acting Emergency Preparedness Manager, at (402) 825-5234.

Sincerely,

Jim Sháw

Licensing Manager

/bk

Attachment:

Summary of 50.54(q) Analyses, Cooper Nuclear Station Emergency Plan,

Revision 71

Enclosure:

Cooper Nuclear Station Emergency Plan, Revision 71

NLS2018036 Page 2 of 2

cc: Regional Administrator, w/attachment and enclosure (2) USNRC - Region IV

Director, Spent Fuel Project Office, w/attachment and enclosure Office of Nuclear Material Safety and Safeguards

Senior Resident Inspector, w/attachment and enclosure (per controlled document distribution) USNRC - CNS

NPG Distribution, w/o attachment and enclosure

CNS Records, w/attachment and enclosure